HÄMTFAX                    FAX ON DEMAND
08-580 941 14       +46 8 580 941 14            http://www.elfa.se
TEKNISK INFORMATION  020-75 80 20      ORDERTEL  020-75 80 00      ORDERFAX  020-75 80 10
TECHNICAL INFORMATION +46 8 580 941 15  ORDERPHONE +46 8 580 941 01  ORDERFAX +46 8 580 941 11
Vi reserverar oss mot fel samt förbehåller oss rätten till ändringar utan föregående meddelande
INTERNET
PRODUKTINFORMATION
 ELFA artikelnr. Antal sidor: 17

3. Remove power before inserting or removing units from their
sockets.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model/Grade Rangel Description Option
TMP01EP XIND Plastic DIP N-8
TMP01FP XIND Plastic DIP N-8
TMP01ES XIND SOIC SO-8
TMP01FS XIND SOIC SO-8
TMP01FJ2 XIND TO-99 Can H-08A
TMP01GBC +25°C Die
NOTES
1XIND = –40°C to +85°C.
2Consult factory for availability of MIL/883 version in TO-99 can.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TMP01 is a very linear voltage-output temperature sensor,
with a window comparator that can be programmed by the user
to activate one of two open-collector outputs when a predeter-
mined temperature setpoint voltage has been exceeded. A low
drift voltage reference is available for setpoint programming.
The temperature sensor is basically a very accurately tempera-
ture compensated, bandgap-type voltage reference with a buff-
ered output voltage proportional to absolute temperature
(VPTAT), accurately trimmed to a scale factor of 5 mV/K. See
the Applications Information following.
The low drift 2.5 V reference output VREF is easily divided ex-
ternally with fixed resistors or potentiometers to accurately es-
tablish the programmed heat/cool setpoints, independent of
temperature. Alternatively, the setpoint voltages can be supplied
by other ground referenced voltage sources such as user-
programmed DACs or controllers. The high and low setpoint
voltages are compared to the temperature sensor voltage, thus
creating a two-temperature thermostat function. In addition,
the total output current of the reference (IVREF) determines the
magnitude of the temperature hysteresis band. The open collec-
tor outputs of the comparators can be used to control a wide va-
riety of devices.
VPTAT
V+
ENABLE
TMP01
VREF
SET
HIGH
SET
LOW
GND
7
81
2
3
4
6
HYSTERESIS
CURRENT
CURRENT
MIRROR IHYS
VOLTAGE
REFERENCE
AND
SENSOR
1kΩ HYSTERESIS
VOLTAGE
5
TEMPERATURE
OUTPUT
WINDOW
COMPARATOR
UNDER
OVER
Figure 1. Detailed Block Diagram
TMP01
REV. C–6–